In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e s umotme.  Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

»

Companies House

e

20/11/2017 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number {?EI‘I’T ’?,?,TIE v

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Claxton International Limited

bold black capitals.

I Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Catherine

Surname Lee-Baggaley

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber’ 1st Floor

Street [Consort House
|

Post town | Waterdale

County/Region | Doncaster

it [DIN[1 [ [3THlR]

Country |

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) lan Michael og::m‘:g:ig::::, tell us about

Surname Rose anather liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building nameinumberl 1st Floor oﬁggi'si‘s‘:g:“’t: +ell us about

Street | Consort House another liguidator
|

Post town | waterdale

County/Region | Doncaster

e [0 N]1[ [3I ARl

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Date of statement of affairs
I N N 3 O O
Statement of affairs
| attach:
O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986
[ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signature

X W X

Signature date ﬁ\ I? ’T ’T ,”2_ ’? ’T l?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contactmame @ Where to send
CmeET oilke & Co Limited You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
= st Floor : :
S The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
| Consort House Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
[ DX 33050 Cardiff.
™" Waterdale
“m Doncaster

ode
| Country

qu

| 01302 342875

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

[ [D[N[1] [3[H[R] ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Claxton International Limited

on 8 November 2017

Statement of truth

! believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name QDD AvTHU € CLAXT O

Signed Z

Dated Qf’//////?/




Claxton International Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 November 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to fioating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Goodwill 256,250.00 Uncertain
Equipment 821.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors NIL

Signature Date 05// / // / 9’
7T



Claxton International Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 November 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferentlal creditors {Carried from Page A) NiL
LiabHitles
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortiall to floating charge holders)
Barclays Bank Plc (Overdraft) 19,455.27
Director's Loan Account (R A Claxton) 86,360.00
HM Revenue & Customs 140,738.84
246,554.11

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

(246,554.11)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00

(246,554.11)

100.00

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members

(246,654.11)

Signature Date &g /// / / 77'



aimeubig

LLpes‘obe Buijelo) sapu3 €
27\ 863N

$8'8€2°0¥1 ‘SlseomaN “tojuaghuoT ‘MaIa died uoueg (NHDI Nun Bulpuel swie) Asusajosu) SwoIsny g anuanay WH 00HD

00°09£°98 3v6 PHD “18JSayD ‘UOUBUURY JaMOT ‘PeOY UOUAUUDY ‘Wi (129) ‘9SN0H Jojueles (1010810} uope}) JNyuy Aoy 0009

L2861 AQZ LHD "1e1say) 19eas ybinqem 1S og (eipIBAQ) D1 Yueg sAejoreg 0080

3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

sioupain Auedwon - g
pallWI [BUOIBUISIU} UOKXE]D



- Qzﬂmcm_m.

0orez 000z

Buyiero; Saug Leuipyg ¢
0z 00y bmc._ﬁzo .:Otmcsk damen) Peoy cOtmc:E ,Eam ey a8Noy e eg Uoyxerny .Awﬁw._m in <0DH
000z 000z gz 00y ém:._EO .:ozw::E Jaman ‘Peoy UouayLyy Wry jog 8snop e es Loy O sy LODH
0009 0009 09 001 bm:..EO

YOI iy Aoy 4y 0004

m;mEo:m;wcm -9
Psiun leuo;



